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Tuesday, August 8, 2023
Wednesday, August 9, 2023
Thursday, August 10, 2023

HARRISON PARK
137 2nd Avenue East
Owen Sound, ON N4K 5T2

Casual summer dress code requested.

The Harrison Park Inn Restaurant is open from 11 a.m. to 8 p.m.

WEDNESDAY EVENING BBQ

All exhibitors and their families are invited to a complimentary
Barbeque with refreshments on Wednesday evening at the stone
building on the hill overlooking the show site.

SHOW SECRETARY
MIN Show Services
33 Devonglen Drive
Kitchener ON N2E 176
519-568-8582
email: info@mjnshowservices.com




TUESDAY, AUGUST 8, 2023

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. T. Foley

8:00 a.m.

2
5
3
4
1
1
6
3
1

Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian

Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. S. Luckhart

9:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

1
3
3
1
1
13
3
1
1
1
2
6
7
1
1
2
1
1

Griffon (WHP)

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Curly-Coated)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

BP - Setter (English)
Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Welsh Springer)
Barbet

Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Vet - Ret (Labrador)
BP - Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)

BP - Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Heal

8:45 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

Q) = Q) = = = DN = D

Whippet

BP - Whippet

Basenji

Dachshund (SS)
Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Irish Wolfthound
Otterhound

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel

Vet - C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
English Toy Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound

SHOW #1
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Japanese Chin

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester

Xolo (Toy)

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Mudge

8:00 a.m.

8:50 a.m.

1
1
1
1
1
2
4
1

— L) = N = N = 00— = N W

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier

BP - Scottish Terrier
Airedale Terrier
S.C.W.T.

BP -S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Belgian Shepherd

Collie (Rough)

German Shepherd

Min American Shepherd

BP - Min American Shepherd

Mudi

BP - Mudi

Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Vet - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. T. Gains

10:30 a.m.

6
4
4
7
1
1
2
1
4

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Keeshond

French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
Vet - French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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GENERAL SPECIALS - Mr. P. Mudge




TUESDAY, AUGUST 8, 2023

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Heal

12:45 p.m.

2
5
3
6
1
1
1
6
3
1

Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian

Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. T. Gains

2:20 p.m.

6
1
3
3
1
1
7
1
2
2
4
1
1

Barbet

Griffon (WHP)
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Curly-Coated)
Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Welsh Springer)
Ret (Labrador)

Vet - Ret (Labrador)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. T. Gains

12:45 p.m.

1
1
1
1
1
2
5

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Airedale Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Mudge

1:30 p.m.

D = L = W = N W

Whippet

Basenji

Dachshund (SS)
Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

SHOW #2

0-2-0-0
1-2-0-2
0-1-0-2
1-2-2-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-4-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0

1-5-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-2-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
3-9-14
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-1-0-2

0-0-1-0

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
3-1-0-1

1-0-0-2
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-0

2:30 p.m.

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Keeshond

French Bulldog

Vet - French Bulldog
Lowchen

Poodle (Miniature)
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. S. Luckhart

1:00 p.m.

9
1
1
2
2
1
4
1
2
1
3
1
3
5

C.K.C. Spaniel

Vet - C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Chin

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester

Xolo (Toy)

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Heal

3:00 p.m.

2
3
2
1
1
1
8
2
5
3
1

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Belgian Shepherd

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

Min American Shepherd
Mudi

Shetland Sheepdog

Vet - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-4-1-0
0-2-0-2
0-2-1-1
0-6-1-1
1-0

0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0

4-3-1-1
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-1
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
3-0-0-2

1-0-1-0
0-3-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-4-1-1
0-0-1-1
3-2-0-0
1-2

0-1-0-0

GENERAL SPECIALS - Ms. B. Heal




WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 9, 2023
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SHOW #3
RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. W. Maisey 3 Havanese 0
1 TItalian Greyhound 0
8:00 a.am. 2 Australian Shepherd 1-0-1-0 2 Japanese Chin 1
3 Bearded Collie 0-3-0-0 1 Poodle (Toy) 0
1 Belgian Shepherd 1-0-0-0 3 Pug 2
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-1-0 1 Toy Manchester 0
8 Min American Shepherd 2-4-1-1 3 Xolo (Toy) 1-2-0-0
1 BP - Min American Shepherd 1-0 5 Yorkshire Terrier 3-0-0-2
2 Mudi 0-0-1-1 Group Judging Upon
1 BP-Mudi 1-0 Completion of Breeds
7 Shetland Sheepdog 2-5-0-0
1 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 0-1 RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. T. Gains
2 Alt - Shetland Sheepdog 0-2
1 BP - Swedish Vallhund 0-1 8:00 am. 4 Whippet
1 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-1-0-0 1 BP - Whippet
Group Judging Upon 1 Alt - Whippet
Completion of Breeds 2 Basenji
1 Dachshund (SS)
9:45am. 2 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-0-0 1 Afghan Hound
6 Black Russian 1-2-2-1 1 Borzoi
3 Boxer 0-1-0-2 4 Deerhound
8 Doberman Pinscher 2-1-3-2 1 TIrish Wolfhound
1 Great Pyrenees 0-1-0-0 1 Otterhound
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0 2 Saluki
1 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
4 Rottweiler 1-3-0-0 Completion of Breeds
3 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-2-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Std) 0-1-0-0  RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. W. Thompson
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 9:10 a.m. Bulldog
Completion of Breeds Chinese Shar-Pei
Alt - Chinese Shar-Pei
RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Heal Keeshond
French Bulldog
8:00 am. 13 Ret (Golden) 3-6-1-3 BP - French Bulldog
3 BP - Ret (Golden) 1-2 Lowchen
6 Barbet 1-5-0-0 Poodle (Miniature)
1 Alt - Barbet 0-1 Alt - Dalmatian
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-1 Poodle (Standard)
1 Pointer 0-0 Group Judging Upon
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Ret (Curly-Coated) 0-0
1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0 1 Cairn Terrier
1 Ret (NSDT) 0-0 1 Dandie Dinmont
1 BP - Setter (English) 0-1 1 Schnauzer (Min)
1 Span (Blue Picardy) 0-1-0-0 1 Scottish Terrier
1 Span (Eng Springer) 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Scottish Terrier 0
2 Span (Welsh Springer) 0-1-1-0 3 Airedale Terrier 1
2 Span (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0 5 S.CW.T. 3
2 BP - Span (Am Cocker) 1-1 1 BP-S.CW.T. 0
1 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-0-1-0 Group Judging Upon
1 BP - Span (Eng Cocker) 0-1 Completion of Breeds
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. T. Gains

GENERAL SPECIALS - Ms. W. Maisey
10:10 am. 12 C.K.C. Spaniel

5-3-3
1 Chihuahua (LC) 0-0-1
2 Chihuahua (SC) 0-0-0-
2 Chinese Crested 0-0-1



WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 9, 2023

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. T. Gains

1:00 p.m.

2:40 p.m.

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Belgian Shepherd
Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

Min American Shepherd
Mudi

Shetland Sheepdog

Alt - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian

Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Std)
Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. W. Maisey

1:00 p.m. 17

—_— NN === )= = =N

Ret (Golden)

Barbet

Alt - Barbet

Griffon (WHP)
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (NSDT)

Span (Blue Picardy)
Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Welsh Springer)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. W. Thompson

3:10 p.m. 11

—_— 0 = = = N

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
English Toy Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound

SHOW #4

1-1-1-0
0-3-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-4-1-1
0-0-1-1
2-5-0-0
0-2

0-1-0-0

0-2-0-0
1-2-2-1
0-1-0-2
2-2-3-2
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-3-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

3-9-14
1-5-0-0
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-2-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0

5-2-3-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-0-0-1

N W = W = N

Japanese Chin

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester

Xolo (Toy)

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. W. Thompson

1:30 p.m.

4
1
2
1
3
1
4
1
1
2

Whippet

Alt - Whippet

Basenji

Dachshund (SS)
Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Deerhound

Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. B. Heal

2:40 p.m.

4:05 p.m.

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei

Alt - Chinese Shar-Pei
Keeshond

French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Dalmatian

Alt - Dalmatian
Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Airedale Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
3-0-0-2

1-0-0-3
1-0

0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
3-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-0

1-4-1-0
0-1-0-1

0-2-1-1
0-5-1-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

1-3-0-0

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-1
3-1-0-1

GENERAL SPECIALS - Mr. T. Gains




THURSDAY, AUGUST 10, 2023

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Roth

8:00 a.m.

8:50am. 1

10:20 a.m.

Barbet

Griffon (WHP)

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Labrador)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Welsh Springer)
Weimaraner

Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)

BP - Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)

BP - Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Whippet

BP - Whippet
Dachshund (SS)
Borzoi

Deerhound

Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Heck

8:00 am. 11

N W = W = DN = Q) = et et e e

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
English Toy Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)

BP - Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Chin

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester

Xolo (Toy)

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. W. Maisey

10:00 a.m.

6
3
4
7
1

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Keeshond

French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog

SHOW #5

1-5-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-2-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
3-9-14
1-2

1-1

0-0-1-0
0-1

2-1-0-1
1-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-1

5-3-2-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-1-1-1
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
3-0-0-2

1-4-1-0
0-1-0-2
0-2-1-1
0-5-1-1
1-0

N = N =

Lowchen

Poodle (Miniature)
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. W. Maisey

8:00 a.m.

1
1
1
1
1
2
5

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier

BP - Scottish Terrier
Airedale Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. W. Thompson

8:50 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian

Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Belgian Shepherd
Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

Min American Shepherd

BP - Min American Shepherd

Mudi

BP - Mudi

Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
BP - Swedish Vallhund
Welsh Corgi (P)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-4-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1

1-1-0-0
3-0-0-2

0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-2
1-2-2-2
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-3-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

1-0-1-0
0-3-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-4-1-1
1-0
0-0-1-1
1-0
2-6-0-0
0-1
0-1
0-1-0-0

GENERAL SPECIALS - Mr. W. Thompson




THURSDAY, AUGUST 10, 2023

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. W. Thompson

1:15 p.m.

6
1
1
3
1
16
1
2
2
2
1
1

Barbet

Griffon (WHP)
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Welsh Springer)
Weimaraner

Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. W. Maisey

3:00 p.m.

4
1
1
1
1
1
3

Whippet

Dachshund (SS)
Borzoi

Deerhound

Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. W. Maisey

12:45 p.m. 10

N = Q) et DN =t () i et

followed by:

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Chin

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester

Xolo (Toy)

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Heck

B o= N = W W

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Keeshond

French Bulldog
Lowchen

Poodle (Miniature)
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

SHOW #6

1-5-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-2-1
0-0-1-0
3-8-1-4
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0

2-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-1

3-3-3-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
3-0-0-2

1-4-1-0
0-1-0-2
0-2-0-1
0-5-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-3-0-0

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Heck

12:45 p.m.

Jollowed by:

1
1
1
3
2
6

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Airedale Terrier
S.CW.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Roth

Jollowed by:

—_— S = = W = DN
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Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian

Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd

Min American Shepherd
Mudi

Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
1-1-0-0
3-1-0-2

0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-2
1-2-2-2
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

1-0-1-0
0-3-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-4-1-1
0-0-1-1
2-7-0-0
0-1-0-0

GENERAL SPECIALS - Ms. M. Roth




JUNIOR HANDLING
Wednesday, August 9, 2023
Ring 3 - 12:45 p.m.

Juniors must sign up by 11:45 a.m.

Group 1
Group 2
Group 3
Group 4
Group 5
Group 6
Group 7

Baby Puppies
Veterans
Altered

SUMMARY

Tue.#1 Tue.#2 Wed.#3 Wed.#4 Thu.#5 Thu. #6

40 42 34 39 40 37
15 16 17 19 12 12
26 29 31 33 22 21
10 12 12 13 11 14
35 35 36 36 34 32
28 29 24 26 29 27

25 26 25 28 28 28

179 189 179 194 176 171
15 15 16

6 6
— 6 6 —_—
200 195 200 200 192 171
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